Sub: -

Ref: -

Sir/Madam,

SRUS WYRIRIT QY IRG , AIaRICHTS Qeee , GR : aRad

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER,
PARALAKHEMUNDI DIVISION
E-mail - dfo.parlakhemundi@odisha.gov.in

The Deputy General Manager (Elect),
EHT (C) Division, OPTCL,
Berhampur

Revised proposal for diversion of 13.725 ha. of Forest Land for
construction of 132 KV LILO Transmission line from Mohana -

Digapahandi

Condition No. — Il - Deposit an amount of Penal Compensatory
Afforestation Scheme.

(1) Modified Stage -l in Principal approval No. 5-ORC 391/2019-BHU
dated 25t January 2024 by Regional Office, Bhubaneswar of MoEF &

CC.
(2) This office memo No. 2422 dated 8.5.2024

3) Memo No. 13362 dated 06.07.2024 of Chief Conservator 61‘ Forests
(Nodal), O/o the PCCF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar to his address. (Approval

letter of the scheme) (Copy enclosed)

With respect to the above cited subject and memo under reference, as per

approved the Penal Compensatory Afforestation scheme by the Chief Conservator of
Forests (Nodal), O/o, the PCCF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar vide his memo No.
13360/9F(ET, )-381/2018 dgted 6.7.2024 (Copy enclosed), you are requested to deposit
an amount of Rs. 1,63,55,500/- (One Crore Sixty-Three Lakhs Fifty-five thousand and

five hundred) only demanded for Penal Compensatory Afforestation in connection

with proposal for diversion of 13.725 ha. of Forest Land for construction of 132 KV

LILO Transmission line from Mohana — Digapahandi Project through CAMPA account

only in e-portal .and report compliance to the undersigned as early as possible.



S

Qi
Financ
d:‘f‘r“":‘f‘ Outlay of Penal Compensatory Afforestation Scheme over 52.0 Ha, of
Sraded forest land In Chandraglirl Reserve Forest under Chandraglrl Range of
Pm‘nlakhenumdl Forest Division In lleu of forest land to be diverted for
construction of Mohana - Digapahandl 132 KV LILO Transmisslon Line by
OPTCL as per matrlx 2024-25 of approved One - time Cost Norm.

St

: Description ~ Amount (Rs)
No
OF 1 Cost of ANR Plantation @ 500 plants / Ha. with 18 | 81.92,808.00
months seediings over 52 ha @ 1,57,554/- per ha
with 10 years malntenance.
02 | Cost of Bamboo Twig and thor fenclng over 52.0 | 60.17.700.00

Ha. with 5 years malntenance @ Rs. 1,15,725/- per
250 RMT/Ha.

03 | Cost of SMC activities like staggered trenches, 21,44,896.00
percolation pits, contour trench, graded earthen
bund, LBCD, Sub-Surface Dyke and WHS as per the
slope and site requirement @ Rs. 41,248/ per Ha.
over 52.0 ha with 5 years maintenance.
7 CrandTotal  [1,63.55.404.00 or rounded
. N , o off to 1,63,55,500.00

(One Crore Sixty-Three Lakhs Fifty-five thousand and five hundred) only
Encl.: - Approved Financial Outlay of PCA Scheme.

Yours faithfully, .

Divis;%é orest Officer.
/garal emundi Division.

Memo No ,28 7+ cX /4F, Dated Oé!()flld‘ﬁﬂ»

Copy submitted to the Conservator of Forests (Nodal), O/o the Principal
Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and

necessary action with reference to his memo No. 13360/9F 9ET) - 381/2018 dated
6.07.2024.

ivi il Forest Officer,
aratakhemundi Division.

Memo No 3R 1%  /4F, Dated Oﬁ}Oﬂo?Q@ T

Copy submitted to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Berhampur
Circle, Berhampur for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference
to memo No. 13361 dated 06.07.2024 of Conservator of Forests (No}al)‘ O/o the
Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar to addfess.

ivisl orest Officer,
ralakhemundi Division.



ANIOuLn peman

g
® X

()i

OFFICE OF 1 S‘!‘A'I‘I'l l"l‘.)lllﬁﬁ'l'_III'IAI)QIJAR‘I‘MNN. OBISHA
el ‘l' FHE PRINCIPAL CHIER CONSERVATOR OF FORERTS & ol
PLOT NO. GD-2/12, ARANYA BHAWAN, CHANDRASEKITARPUR
BUUBANESWAR-T81023

K-mail-: nodal.peeMoft@odishagov.in / nodalpeefodighn@gmail.eom
Memao No, '@%60 191 (1FT) 38172018
Duted, Bhubnneswin The iy July' 2024
To 0@ty

The Divisional Forest Officer

Parlakhemundi Forest Diviston
Sub-: Diversion of 13.725 ha of forest land for construetion of 132 KY LILO

transmission line projeet from exlsting 132 KV MohansDigapahunndl 8C line to

proposed 132/33 KV Grid Station, R, Uduyagiri Tuhasil of Gajapati Dintriet of

Odisha under Paralakhemundi Forest Division by M/s OPTCL, Berhampur -

regarding - Financial outlay of PCA Schome vegarding,

Ref-:  YourMemo No. 2420 dated 08.05.2024 and 3073 dated 29.05.2024,

Enclosed, pleasc find herewith a copy of the financial outlay for Penal Compensalory
Afforestation Seheme over an arca ol 52.0 ha ol degraded forest land idendtied in Chandragirt
Reserved Jorest under Chandragiri Range of your division perlaining to the ubove project
which has:been approved by PCCI (FD & Nodal Officer, 'C Act) for 1,63,55,500/= (Rupewsy
one crore sixty three likhs fifty five thousand and five hundred) only ny per matdx 2024<25 of
approved one time cost norm,

In this context, I am dirceted 1o request you to raise demand on the user ageney for
payment of the amount through web'portal of MoElF & CC und submit the deposit particulars
of the amount paid and also furnish the statement of funds towards compensatoty Jovies
deposifed by the user agency in the preseribed CAMPA duly signed by you alongwith the
Stage-1 compliance as per modified Stage-l/in-principle order ol Gol dated 25,0 120224,

Encl - As above /\mwé l 4 /”'U“LL’

Chiel Conservator of Forekts (Nodal)
Memo No. 12961 mn. 06- 0 &Q’M
Copy forwarded to the RCCF, Berhampur Circle for information und neeessury action
with reference to Memo No. 2421 duted 08.05.2024 and 3074 dated 29.03.2024 of DEO,
Parlakhemundi Forest Division. Mo & [,') 'qﬂfgﬁ

Chiel Consgervator of Forests (Notdal)

Memo No. | g?;éo'l /l)ll,@é 074 OJ/I/

Copy forwarded: to the Deputy General Manager (BLECT), BUT (Construetion)

I\

Division, Odisha Power Ttansmission C'orporation LAd, (OPTCL), Berhampur for fnformation

and necessary action. |
e & 3102

Chiel Conservator of Forests (Nodal)




Finanelal Outlay of Penal Compensatory Afforestation Scheme over 52,0 py
dograded forest Iand identified in Chandragiri Reserved Forest under Cl?andn‘gi;i H
Range of Parlakhemundi Forest Division in lieu of fores’t l‘and to be diverted g .
consteuetion of Mohana-Digapahandi 132 KV LILO Transmission Line by OPTQ 5 %%
permatrix 2024-25 of approved One-time Cost Norm

8,
No, |
l .

Deseription Amount (Rs.)

Cost of ANR Plantation @500 plants / Ha with 18 months 81,92,808.00

seedlings over 52.0 Ha @Rs.1,57,554/- per Ha with 10
years maintenance

2. | Cost of Bamboo Twig and Thorn fencing over 52.0 ha 60,17,700.00
with § years maintenance @ Rs.1,15,725/- per 250 RMT/
ha (As proposed by DFO, Parlakhemundi Forest Division)

3. [Cost of SMC activities like staggered trenches, 21,44,896.00

percolation pits, contour trench, graded earthen bund,
LBCD, wire mesh LBCD, Sub-Surface Dyke and WHS as
per the slope and site requirement @ Rs.41,248/- per ha

over 52.0 ha with 5 years maintenance (As proposed by
DFOQ, Parlakhemundi Forest Division)

Grand Total 1,63,55‘,40_4.00
or rounded off to
‘1,63,55,50D.00
Hundred) Only

(Rupees One Crore Sixty Thrée Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand and Five

Approved

%\l“ -
Principal Chief Cohservator oﬁl}b's’ts

Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC A ¢t

Princlpal Chief Conservator of Forests
(Farest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act)
Ofo the FCCF & HofF, Odisha, Bhubanegyay





{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

